
Marist (5-13) -vs- FDU (9-7)
3/17/2026 at Teaneck, NJ (Naimoli Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: HEBERT, M. (1-0)
Loss: Chris Ubner (0-2)
HBP: Nick Buchman, HEBERT, M.
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 122   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Marist 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 2
FDU 8 0 4 1 1 2 X 16 15 0

Marist 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TJ Baer cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Noel Rivera ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Connor Lawrence dh 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Kyle Pollack 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nathan Lincoln lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
AJ Brotz 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brady Steinert 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ayden McNelly 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scott Esposito c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Chris Diaz rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Chris Ubner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Bassett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Buchman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Fierro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bobby LeFerve p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Neihoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 4 1 5 4 6

2B: AJ Brotz (1)
HR: TJ Baer (1)
CS: Noel Rivera (1)
HBP: Noel Rivera (1)
E: Kyle Pollack (1); Nick Buchman (1)

FDU 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GOMEZ, J. ss 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
RAY, H. rf 3 2 1 2 2 0 3
PLUMMER, G. c 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    CHIAPPETT, A c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
URRETA, D. 3b 4 2 1 2 1 0 3
MANTUANO, J. lf 4 4 2 2 1 0 0
CHEESEMAN, J 1b 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
QUAGLIATO, N dh 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
    DELAMOTA, J. ph 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
FANDL, B. 2b 3 1 2 3 2 1 2
STROH, T. cf 2 2 1 4 1 0 0
    SARRO, A. cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
HEBERT, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DEMARCO, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CREIGHTON, J p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 16 15 15 11 4 10

2B: GOMEZ, J. (2); CHEESEMAN, J (1)
HR: RAY, H. (1); MANTUANO, J. (1); STROH, T. (1)
SF: PLUMMER, G. (1)
SB: RAY, H. (1); URRETA, D. (2); CHEESEMAN, J (1); QUAGLIATO, N
(1)
HBP: GOMEZ, J. (1)
DP: 2

Marist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Ubner (L, 0-2) 0.1 5 8 8 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 9 0 0 35
Jason Bassett 2.1 5 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 11 14 5 0 59
Nick Buchman 1.1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 4 8 1 2 42
Andrew Fierro 0.1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 19
Bobby LeFerve 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 17
Hayden Neihoff 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 17
Totals 15 16 14 11 4 2 0 1 0 32 45 10 3 189

FDU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HEBERT, M. (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 16 19 2 8 67
DEMARCO, J. 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 22
CREIGHTON, J 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 1 18
Totals 4 1 1 5 4 0 0 1 0 22 28 5 9 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Marist - Top of 1st MAR FDU
TJ Baer grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Noel Rivera singled to shortstop (1-1 FB). 0 0
Connor Lawrence walked (3-0 BBBB); Noel Rivera advanced to second. 0 0
Noel Rivera out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Kyle Pollack grounded out to ss (3-2 BSBBK). 0 0

FDU - Bottom of 1st MAR FDU
GOMEZ, J. doubled to center field (2-2 BFKB). 0 0
RAY, H. walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 0 0
PLUMMER, G. singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); RAY, H. advanced to second; GOMEZ, J. advanced to third. 0 0
URRETA, D. singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); PLUMMER, G. advanced to third; RAY, H. scored;
GOMEZ, J. scored. 0 2
URRETA, D. stole second. 0 2
MANTUANO, J. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 2
CHEESEMAN, J struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 2
QUAGLIATO, N singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BKKB); MANTUANO, J. advanced to second; URRETA, D.
advanced to third; PLUMMER, G. scored. 0 3
FANDL, B. walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); QUAGLIATO, N advanced to second; MANTUANO, J. advanced to third;
URRETA, D. scored. 0 4
STROH, T. homered to right field, 4 RBI (0-0); FANDL, B. scored; QUAGLIATO, N scored; MANTUANO, J.
scored. 0 8
Jason Bassett to p for Chris Ubner. 0 8
GOMEZ, J. fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 8
RAY, H. walked (3-2 FBBBKFB). 0 8
RAY, H. stole second. 0 8
PLUMMER, G. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 8
URRETA, D. flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 0 8

Marist - Top of 2nd MAR FDU
Nathan Lincoln struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBFFS). 0 8
AJ Brotz doubled to center field (1-1 BF). 0 8
Brady Steinert grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); AJ Brotz advanced to third. 0 8
Scott Esposito flied out to cf (0-2 SF). 0 8

FDU - Bottom of 2nd MAR FDU
MANTUANO, J. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 8
CHEESEMAN, J struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 8
QUAGLIATO, N singled to third base (1-1 BK). 0 8
FANDL, B. singled (0-0); QUAGLIATO, N advanced to second, out at third ss to 2b. 0 8

Marist - Top of 3rd MAR FDU
Chris Diaz grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 8
TJ Baer homered to right center, RBI (1-1 KB). 1 8
Noel Rivera hit by pitch (3-1 BBBK). 1 8
Connor Lawrence walked (3-0 BBBB); Noel Rivera advanced to second. 1 8
Kyle Pollack grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-1 BFBB); Connor Lawrence out on the play. 1 8

FDU - Bottom of 3rd MAR FDU
STROH, T. flied out to rf (1-2 FKB). 1 8
GOMEZ, J. doubled to left center (2-2 BKKB). 1 8
RAY, H. homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 BFBB); GOMEZ, J. scored. 1 10
PLUMMER, G. lined out to lf (0-1 F). 1 10
URRETA, D. walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 10



URRETA, D. stole second. 1 10
URRETA, D. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 10
MANTUANO, J. homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 FKBFBFB); URRETA, D. scored. 1 12
Nick Buchman to p for Jason Bassett. 1 12
CHEESEMAN, J doubled down the lf line (3-2 BFBBF). 1 12
QUAGLIATO, N walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 1 12
QUAGLIATO, N stole second; CHEESEMAN, J stole third. 1 12
FANDL, B. struck out looking (2-2 KKBBFK). 1 12

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Marist - Top of 4th MAR FDU
Nathan Lincoln grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 1 12
AJ Brotz flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 12
Brady Steinert grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 1 12

FDU - Bottom of 4th MAR FDU
STROH, T. walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 1 12
GOMEZ, J. hit by pitch (2-0 BH); STROH, T. advanced to second. 1 12
GOMEZ, J. advanced to second; STROH, T. advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 1 12
RAY, H. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-0 BBB). 1 12
PLUMMER, G. flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-2 BKSFB); STROH, T. scored, unearned. 1 13
GOMEZ, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 13
URRETA, D. grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBF). 1 13

Marist - Top of 5th MAR FDU
Scott Esposito struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 13
Chris Diaz singled to catcher, bunt (0-1 F). 1 13
TJ Baer grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Chris Diaz out on the play. 1 13

FDU - Bottom of 5th MAR FDU
Andrew Fierro to p for Nick Buchman. 1 13
Ayden McNelly to 3b for Brady Steinert. 1 13
MANTUANO, J. singled through the left side (2-2 KBBFF). 1 13
CHEESEMAN, J flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 13
DELAMOTA, J. pinch hit for QUAGLIATO, N. 1 13
DELAMOTA, J. singled to left field (2-2 KKBB); MANTUANO, J. advanced to second. 1 13
FANDL, B. walked (3-2 BBFBFB); DELAMOTA, J. advanced to second; MANTUANO, J. advanced to third. 1 13
SARRO, A. pinch hit for STROH, T.. 1 13
Bobby LeFerve to p for Andrew Fierro. 1 13
SARRO, A. reached first on an error by 1b (1-0 B); FANDL, B. advanced to second; DELAMOTA, J. advanced
to third; MANTUANO, J. scored, unearned. 1 14
GOMEZ, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 1 14
RAY, H. lined out to 1b (1-2 KSB). 1 14

Marist - Top of 6th MAR FDU
CHIAPPETT, A to c for PLUMMER, G.. 1 14
SARRO, A. to cf. 1 14
DEMARCO, J. to p for HEBERT, M.. 1 14
Noel Rivera flied out to cf (0-0). 1 14
Connor Lawrence walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 1 14
Kyle Pollack struck out swinging (3-2 FBKFBFBFS). 1 14
Nathan Lincoln struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 1 14

FDU - Bottom of 6th MAR FDU
CHIAPPETT, A singled to second base (1-0 B). 1 14
URRETA, D. flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 14



Hayden Neihoff to p for Bobby LeFerve. 1 14
MANTUANO, J. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); CHIAPPETT, A out at second 3b to 2b. 1 14
CHEESEMAN, J walked (3-2 BFBFBB); MANTUANO, J. advanced to second. 1 14
DELAMOTA, J. walked (3-2 BKFBBFB); CHEESEMAN, J advanced to second; MANTUANO, J. advanced to
third. 1 14
FANDL, B. singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); DELAMOTA, J. advanced to third; CHEESEMAN, J
scored; MANTUANO, J. scored. 1 16
SARRO, A. flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 16

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marist - Top of 7th MAR FDU
CREIGHTON, J to p for DEMARCO, J.. 1 16
AJ Brotz grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 16
Ayden McNelly flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 16
Scott Esposito walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 16
Chris Diaz walked (3-1 BFBBB); Scott Esposito advanced to second. 1 16
TJ Baer flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 16

FDU - Bottom of 7th MAR FDU


